TGN Steady Steps rw——

8 Walker Trike

The Steady Steps:Walker Trike is uniquely
designed to be used two ways:

-~

It’s a Walker . . . q226mos)

* Parental supervision is important when your | ¢ A younger child may need
young child is learning to walk or stand. assistance getting on and
* The rear Walker bar is designed to help your off the Trike.
child pull up to a standing position. ¢ Trike is great for indoor or
* Always position the child at the rear of the Trike outdoor fun.
when using it as a Walker. Pulling up on the toy e For added stability, a fac-
in other places may cause it to topple over. tory-installed front axle

* Your child will have more control over Walker lock limits Trike to straight-
when using it on a carpeted surface. ahead movement only.

Aduit Assembly Required
Tools needed: Phillips® screwdriver, hammer
SAFETY NOTES:
If child cannot walk independently, do not leave him/her unattended when playing with Walker.

Walker Trike supports a maximum weight of 42 |bs.
Make sure screws are securely attached.

| —/ARNING: THIS RIDE-ON WALKER IS NOT TO BE USED NEAR SWIMMING POOLS, ON ORNEAR HILLS,
ROADWAYS, OR STAIRWAYS. SHOES MUST BE WORN AT ALL TIMES WHEN RIDING THIS TOY.
DESIGNED FOR ONLY ONE RIDER AT A TIME.

Please keep these instructions for future reference.




Parts List:

TRIKE BODY

WASHERS (2)
FRONT HANDLEBAR (FRONT HALF) )
FRONT HANDLEBAR (REAR HALF)

REAR HANDLEBAR (FRONT HALF)
REAR HANDLEBAR (REAR HALF)
REAR WHEELS (2)

FRONT WHEEL

STEERING COLLAR (INSTALLED)
10. FRONT AXLE LOCK (INSTALLED)
11. PALNUTS® (2)

12. PALNUT TOOL

13. PLAYSKOOL LABEL

14. #6 SCREWS 5/8" (16) 1
15. #8 SCREWS 1/2"(2)

16. AXLE
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS ﬁ Slide washer onto axle and thread axle through steering collar anG™"

G Turn body on its side and slide washer onto other end of axle, theh
slide front wheel onto axie (front wheel has smaller axle hole). Rest

axle on a flat surface for support and secure wheel by tapping palnut®
onto end of axle, using a hammer and palnut tool. (Note: place
tapered end of painut tool over palnut.)

HAMMER

PALNUT TOOL
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NOTE: The axle is installed correctly if it does NOT allow the
w\eel to swivel freely from side to side. /

post hole under Trike body as shown. Fit axle into notch in front axle
lock as shown. Make sure bend in axle faces forward, toward nose of
Trike. The axle should extend through the top of Trike body.

6 Turn body upright and tap painut onto other end of axle, using a \
hammer and painut tool.




ﬁ Assemble front handlebar by fitting the two front (smaller) \
handlebar halves together and tightening six #6, 5/ ¥ screws into

holes in both halves with Phillips® screwdriver. (For correct screw
sizes, match screws to the illustrations in parts list.)

FRONT HANDLEBAR HALVES

NOTE: When attaching screws,
make sure they are inserted
straight — not on an angle.
Screws are attached correctly if
the heads of the screws lie flat

against the assembly pieces after .
the screws have been completely )’
Qnserted. DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN SCREWS.

ﬂ. To secure front handlebar assembly to Trike body, place a #8, 1/2N
screw onto the tip of screwdriver, raise the front of the Trike body, and,
viewing the underside from the front, tighten the screw into one of the
holes as shown. Repeat process for other screw of same size.

é Fit tabs on front handiebar assembly into four holes on Trike bodh
as shown. The two front tabs will snap into place.

TRIKE BODY

HANDLEBAR ASSEMBLY

TRIKE BODY

/l. Fit the handlebar haif with the Playskool logo onto the other half\
and tighten ten #6 S/s” screws into the holes in both halves.

#6, 5/s” SCREWS

CEAR HANDLEBAR HALVES j

/9. With the words ‘‘Playskool” on the wheels facing out, snap body\
axles into holes in rear wheels as shown. (Note: Do not remove
wheels because they cannot be re-attached.)

BODY AXLES




ﬁz. Peel and apply label as shown. . \

Questions? Cali: ™
"\ 1-800-PLAYSKL
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